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April 10,1992 '

Dock (t No. 50-341 QJSTRIS.tll10!h
JDocket: Files NRC & Local PDRs
PD3-1 r/f bBoger
JZwolinski LBMarsh

h Mr. William S. Orser PShuttleworth TColburn
Senior Vice President - Nuclear RScholl SNewberry
-Operations MPSiemien, OG; PD3-1 Plant File

Detroit Edison Company
6400 North Dixie Highway
Newport, Michigan 48166

8

Dear Mr. Orser:

SUBJECT: REQUEST FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMAT10 ' ''tLATED TO FERMI 2 POWER VPRATE ;

AMEN 0 MENT REQUEST (TAC NO. 82102.,

In reviewing your September 24, 1991 amendment request, NRC-91-0102, related to
- pcwer uprate for Fermi 2, the staff requested additional information by letter dated
February 25, 1992. You responded to our request by letter datt.d March 25, 1992.
Aiter reviewing your response, we have determined that we vrill need additional '

s

informtion identified in.the enclosure in order to continue our review.

You are requested to respond as soon as possible, but not latu than 30 days from
receipt of thh letter in order for us to raintain our review schedule. For your
convenience a copy of the enclosure has been telecopied to T. Riley of your staff.

, _ If you have ary. questions, please call me at (301) 504-1341.'

The reporting and/or recordketping requirements of this letter affect fewer than ten
;- respondents, therefore OMP clearance is not required under P.L. 96-511.

Sincerely, '

s

<

original signed by

Timothy G. Colburn, Sr. Project Manager
Project Directorate III-1
Division of Reactor Projects III/IV/V

,

Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation"

L Enclosure:
'

-As stated

cc: Sae next page
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!k, . . o April 10,1992,

[
Docket No. 50-341

Mr. William S. Orser
Senior Vice President - Nuclear

Operations
Detroit Edison Company
6400 North Dixie Highway
Newport, Michigan 48166

Dear Hr. Grser-

SUBJECl: REQUEST FOR MITIONAL INFORMATION RELATED TO FERMI 2 P0WER UPRATE
AMENDMENT REQUEST (TAC NG. 8210?)

In reviewing your September 24,149? amendment request, NRC-91-0102, related to
powee uprate for Fermi 2, the st s!T requested additional information by letter dated
February 25, 1992. You responder' to our request by letter dated March 26, 1992.
After reviewing your response, we have determined that we will need additional
information identified in the enclosure in order to centinue our review.

You are requested to respond as soon as possible, but not later than 30 days f,om
receipt of this letter in order for us to raintain our review schedule. For your
convenience a copy of the enclosure has been telecopied to T. Riley of your staff.
If you have any questions, please call ra et (301) 504-1341.

The reporting and/or reconikeeping requirements of this letter affect fewer than ten
respondents, therefore OMB clearance is not ramsired under P.L. 96-511.

Sincerely,

Rk k G418+= -
Tiinothy G.'yColburn, Sr. Project Manager
Project Directorate 111-1
Divisian of Reactor Projects 'III/IV/V
Of fice of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

Enclosure:
As stated

'cc: See next page
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Mr. William Orser =

:

Detroit Edison torpo.:y Fermi-2 Facilicy

i j cc:

\ John Flynn, Esquire
Senior Attorney
Detroit Edison Company
2000 Second Avenue
Detroit, Michigan 48226

Nuclear f acilities and Environmental
Monitoring Sectica Office

Divisicn of Radiologi:al Health
3423 N. Logan Street
P. O. Box 30195
Lansing, Michigan 48909

can Stasek
U. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Resident Inspector's Office
6450 W. Dixie Highway
Newport, Michigan 48166

Monroe County Office of Civil
Preparedne;s

963 South Raisinville
Monroe, Michigan 48161

Regional Administrator, Region 111
U S Nuclear Regulatory Commission
79P Roosevelt Roaa
Glen Ellyn, Illinois 60137

Mr. A. Cecil Settles
Director - Nuclear L; censing
Detroit Edison Company
Fermi Unit 2
6400 North Dixie Highway
Newport,. Michigan 48166
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ERCLOSURE J
;

REOUEST FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION '

FERMI UNIT 2 POWER UPRATE REVTEW

We- have reviewed the sample calculatione cubmitted with your
March 26, 1032 letter. During our review we have identified some

'inconcletencies within vcur calculatione precented in Attachrent 1
to NhC-92-0043 and between your calculations and your principle
reference in these matters (NEDC-31336). Therefore:,

,

1. Provide the e i atione _ that define the relationchip between volte
displayed or se Fluhe 8600A dvm and the procese unito of
ra w.urement : ) all of vaut ca.leulationc. >

t Frc.v i do the cailbrat !on voltan and rance used to determ:n+ th ;
value of FL in the channel calibretion accuraev calculat,ior.s for
th Pce m unt mc hl 1151 iraurmitterc

[ M e t| r ib6 -ism! the bOGGDOULL t ra nF*Pi t i 6 r Cu r Te n t C li'nS1 it
e n.n v e r t e d to_a voltace for the dvm and identify where the
ch]ibr; aid errbr fnr this shunt is accounted for in your .

en Mula t,ione-

4- Radi calculat'i cno for the PSE on the 'Bosemount trancmit tern
indieptea that von used a value of 0.222 volt,c for the
briation in nur!v..vo] tace Paes 2-0 o r NEDO-2iC?? (''Analoc

Transmitter /Tric h it System for Enginecred Saferuard hensor-
T .a in i u' ) ntatea that the decian cotput voltage ri v;l e fcr
the 24 s lt power supply is 1% (.24 voltei. What is vaur bacin

: f ./ m inc > 1encer valae for the ripple? '

5. Your calculatic,nr for triu unit drift (nace 1 - 8 ') indicate that
you -are .ucing equations that NEDC-31330 ntates are applicable to
a BWR-6. Fermd -Unit 2 is a_BWR-4. Juctify usiu the lesc
-conservat-ive calculationc.

P

C. Your calculation; for PMA (page 1-10) precent the reeults f6r
--

,

four cauen. It appears that these resulte are not random and
~

have.a' pica tive-biac. Justify tret. tine the PMA error so a rando nc

variable for Feactor Veneel Steam Dome Preccure.

7. The formula used to calculate the SPE for a Rosemount model 1151-
used inithe diffe.rential mode -is different from that s tatec on .,

nage .2- 11 of NEDC-31336. Justify t,he e4uation used for Fermi 2,
and identify al]'other inctances where the methode used to

'

calculate vour cetuointe differ from NEDC-31330.

LS . The- ' rmula aced:ta ca.lculste C for the Main Stemin Line Flow4

fpace 2-101 contains a coefficient fcr C2 that ic not 'uced in a '

similar calculation on page 1-9, Pleace exclain the difference. '
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"- The att c i fic - tion for .: e v e r a l e rrar rm rce , i r. F 7t;on ?..'
(pace 3-8) of f.;ar calculationa are different f r u r. tht; valuen
given in NEDC-31336. Fcr each of the examples given belva,
pleace explain why your approach is better than that presented
in NEDC-31336:

a. VA -You cive a v alue of 17 (with a ceparate drif t value VD
of : 2M NEDC-31336 (paves 3-129 AND 4-78) given a
va ae of 1.98% with drift and calibration e r r c e r.
Included.

b. ATO -You cive a value of 1. 2 5?: (with a ceparate diift v a l t. .-

( DT t!) o f 0 . 6 3'C ) tlEDC- 31336 ( pave 4- 8 0 ) gives a valur c:
C' for a flow biased trip w i tt. d r i f t. include 3.

Y. refer to an of:-rntta conditi: n wi. . M is i der.ti f 5 ed
1 } s 4 '. 't : 11[V t h i. F. Of." "S'-l JO!dit}( :n 6nd en's lhin WhV

h n :' d i .- ci in IIED"-?l3"4R*
4

' ~ ~ ' E i 7' e . LC * i be t' 1 . [*' : * 2: 1 (-*
, .. a t a l- *

A-
- ' t r ! N . n *. j 'J 3 'S * V ;ae ..; *rlf Unit m *'. e d ( c. t' e que;ticn. .

dl Vt ) EKylii Wh) Oi J D *. 01. rid Unit 41062' Or# I
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